I/330769/2024

#### Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-IV) \*\*\*\*\*\*

No. Per-IV-B006-2/2023,

Dated Shimla-171002, the

January, 2024

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of

**Smt. Abhilasha Sharma, HPSS, Senior Private Secretary** from the O/o Principal Advisor (Training & Foreign Assignments) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla to the O/o Hon'ble Ayush, Youth Services & Sports Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

# By Order

### Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

# Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the January, 2024 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Revenue)-cum-F.C. (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 5. The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02\_
- 7. The officer concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.
- 8. The Senior Private Secretary O/o Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-02.
- 9. The Senior Private Secretary O/o Ayush, Youth Services & Sports Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-02.
- 11. The In-charge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-02.
- 12. Personal file of the officer/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2621894

\*\*\*\*\*